Shares under the Plan to employees working for a Subsidiary or an Affiliate outside the United States, this Plan authorizes the grant of options that are 
not intended to meet Section 423 requirements, provided, if necessary under Section 423 of the Code, the other terms and conditions of the Plan are met.

Subject to Section 14, a total of Two Hundred Thirty Thousand (230,000) Shares is reserved for issuance under this Plan.  In addition, on each 
January 1 for the first ten (10) calendar years after the Effective Date, the aggregate number of Shares reserved for issuance under the Plan shall be 
increased automatically by the number of Shares equal to one percent (1%) of the total number of outstanding Shares outstanding on the immediately 
preceding December 31 (rounded down to the nearest whole share); provided, that the Board or the Committee may in its sole discretion reduce the 
amount of the increase in any particular year.  Subject to Section 14, no more than Three Million Fifty Thousand (3,050,000) Shares may be issued over 
the term of this Plan. The number of Shares initially reserved for issuance under this Plan and the maximum number of Shares that may be issued under 
this Plan shall be subject to adjustments effected in accordance with Section 14.